506101846 06/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6148568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME MEDICINELODGE, INC. OBA IMDS CO-INNOVATION TO READ MEDICINE LODGE, INC. DBA IMDS CO-INNOVATION previously recorded on Reel 052699 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL TRIPLETT	04/20/2011
EPHRAIM AKYUZ	04/20/2011
BRYAN HOWARD	04/20/2011
ANDREW FAUTH	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICINE LODGE, INC. DBA IMDS CO-INNOVATION
Street Address:	124 SOUTH 600 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE.9384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI
SIGNATURE:	/JACLYN RICCI/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2020

PATENT 506101846 REEL: 052905 FRAME: 0975

Total Attachments: 8

source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page1.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page2.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page3.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page4.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page5.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page6.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page7.tif source=Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc E-Receipt 5_19_2020#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052905 FRAME: 0976



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL TRIPLETT	04/20/2011
EPHRAIM AKYUZ	04/20/2011
BRYAN HOWARD	04/20/2011
ANDREW FAUTH	04/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDICINE LODGE, INC. OBA IMDS CO-INNOVATION
Street Address:	124 SOUTH 600 WEST
City:	LOGAN
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415 **Phone:** 9086545000

Email: ASSIGNMENT@LERNERDAVID.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07430

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPINE.9384
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACLYN RICCI
Signature:	/JACLYN RICCI/
Date:	05/19/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page3.tif source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page4.tif source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page5.tif source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page6.tif source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page7.tif source=SPINE.9384 Inventor Assignments to Medicine Lodge Inc#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6112939 **Receipt Date:** 05/19/2020

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

We,

Daniel J. Triplett

(1) Name: 225 East 583 South

Address: Providence, Utah 84332

Ephraim Akyuz

(2) Name: 923 Canterbury Drive

Address: Logan, UT 84321

(3) Name: Bryan P. Howard 51 South 150 East Address: Smith Field JUT 84235

Smithfield, UT 84335

(4) Name: Andrew R. Fauth
775 Green Field Circle

River Heights 84321

have invented a method and apparatus entitled LATERAL ACCESS SYSTEM FOR THE LUMBAR SPINE, hereinafter called the "invention." Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by us and now identified as File No. MLI-82 PROV, MLI-82 and MLI-82PCT of the office of MedicineLodge, Inc. dba IMDS Co-Innovation, 124 South, 600 West, Logan, Utah 84321, and filed in the Untied States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/324,185 filed on April 14, 2010, Serial No. 13/087114 filed on April 14, 2011 and Serial No. PCT/US2011/32525 filed on April 14, 2011.

The Assignee, MedicineLodge, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware doing business as IMDS Co-Innovation, having a principal place of business at 124 South 600 West, Logan Utah, 84321, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said

1

invention. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge,

WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all provisional, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents grated thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

2

DATED $\frac{L_1/20/11}{20/11}$

Daniel Triplett

3

DATED 4/20/11.

Ephraim Akyuz

DATED 4//20/11.

Bryan P. Moura

DATED 4/25/201/.....

Andrew Fauth